been consummated during the periods or as of the dates indicated, or which will
be attained in the future. The pro forma consolidated financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the 1996 Annual Reports on Form 10-K and the
Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 1997,
of Huntington and First Michigan.

   F-1

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
   At March 31, 1997
   (In Thousands)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FIRST
   HUNTINGTON   MICHIGAN
   BANCSHARES   BANK   PRO FORMA
   INCORPORATED   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS

   Cash and due from banks.....  $   834,960   $  134,266   $   969,226
   Interest bearing deposits in banks.....   1,219   2,216   3,435
   Trading account securities.....   2,856   2,856
   Federal funds sold and securities purchased
   under resale agreements.....   10,143   801   10,944
   Mortgages held for sale.....   106,761   106,761
   Securities available for sale - at fair value..   4,897,160   476,097   5,373,257
   Investment securities.....   59,662   258,561   318,223
   Total loans.....   14,869,139   2,589,899   17,459,038
   Less allowance for loan losses.....   208,763   32,884   241,647
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Net loans.....   14,660,376   2,557,015   17,217,391
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Premises and equipment.....   320,835   68,201   389,036
   Customers' acceptance liability.....   59,247   59,247
   Accrued income and other assets.....   650,259   67,186   $  12,250 (A)   729,695

   -----------   ----------   ---------   -----------

  Total assets.....  $21,603,478   $3,564,343   $  12,250   $25,180,071
   ===========   ==========   =========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

   Total deposits.....  $13,940,274   $3,033,493   $16,973,767
   Short-term borrowings.....   3,709,118   181,396   3,890,514
   Bank acceptances outstanding.....   59,247   59,247
   Long-term debt.....   1,909,869   29,537   1,939,406
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities.....   415,894   40,848   $  35,000 (A)   491,742
   -----------   ----------   ---------   -----------

   Total liabilities.....   20,034,402   3,285,274   35,000   23,354,676
   -----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
   Shareholders' Equity
   Common stock.....   1,264,664   26,407   1,291,071
   Treasury stock.....   (154,822)   (154,822)
   Surplus.....   253,319   165,547   418,866
   Retained earnings.....   266,839   89,350   (22,750)(A)   333,439
   Net unrealized gains/(losses) on securities
   available for sale.....   (60,924)   (2,235)   (63,159)
   -----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
   Total Shareholders' Equity.....   1,569,076   279,069   (22,750)   1,825,395
   -----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
  Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity.....  $21,603,478   $3,564,343   $  12,250   $25,180,071
   ===========   ==========   =========   ===========
</TABLE>

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 2

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 1997 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FIRST
   HUNTINGTON   MICHIGAN
   BANCSHARES   BANK   PRO FORMA
   INCORPORATED   CORPORATION   (B)
   ------------   -----------   ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans .....   $324,897   $59,210   $384,107
   Securities .....   78,199   11,746   89,945
   Other .....   2,088   397   2,485
   --------   -------   --------
   Total interest income .....   405,184   71,353   476,537
   --------   -------   --------

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   116,376   31,997   148,373
   Short-term borrowings .....   50,868   2,163   53,031
   Long-term debt .....   26,420   499   26,919
   --------   -------   --------
   Total interest expense .....   193,664   34,659   228,323
   --------   -------   --------
   Net interest income .....   211,520   36,694   248,214
   --------   -------   --------
Provision for loan losses .....   18,892   3,488   22,380
   --------   -------   --------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses ....   192,628   33,206   225,834
   --------   -------   --------
Total non-interest income .....   65,801   10,646   76,447

Total non-interest expense .....   155,315   28,925   184,240
   --------   -------   --------
   Income before income taxes .....   103,114   14,927   118,041

Provision for income taxes .....   36,664   4,198   40,862
   --------   -------   --------

   Net income .....   $ 66,450   $10,729   $ 77,179
   ========   =======   ========

Net income per Common Share (1) .....   $   0.42   $  0.38   $   0.41

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1)...   157,103   28,228   189,706
</TABLE>

   (1) Adjusted for the 1997 Huntington 10% stock dividend and the 1997 First
   Michigan 5% stock dividend.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 3

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FIRST
   HUNTINGTON   MICHIGAN
   BANCSHARES   BANK   PRO FORMA
   INCORPORATED   CORPORATION   (B)
   ------------   -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans .....   $1,193,896   $221,856   $1,415,752
   Securities .....   304,794   45,143   349,937
   Other .....   11,774   2,472   14,246
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total interest income .....   1,510,464   269,471   1,779,935
   ----------   --------   ----------
Interest expense
   Deposits .....   459,514   121,172   580,686
   Short-term borrowings .....   178,721   6,911   185,632
   Long-term debt .....   113,405   1,008   114,413
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   751,640   129,091   880,731
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net interest income .....   758,824   140,380   899,204
   ----------   --------   ----------
Provision for loan losses .....   65,050   11,321   76,371
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses .....   693,774   129,059   822,833
   ----------   --------   ----------
Total non-interest income .....   272,993   37,737   310,730

Total non-interest expense .....   567,946   108,349   676,295
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Income before income taxes .....   398,821   58,447   457,268

Provision for income taxes .....   136,720   16,279   152,999
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net income .....   $  262,101   $ 42,168   $  304,269
   ==========   ========   ==========

Net income per Common Share (1) .....   $   1.63   $   1.50   $   1.58

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1)...   160,553   28,118   193,029
</TABLE>

   (1) Adjusted for the 1997 Huntington 10% stock dividend and the 1997 First
   Michigan 5% stock dividend.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 4

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   First
   Huntington   Michigan
   Bancshares   Bank   Pro Forma
   Incorporated   Corporation   (B)
   ------------   -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans .....   $1,156,446   $202,395   $1,358,841
   Securities .....   289,732   43,200   332,932
   Other .....   15,718   3,002   18,720
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total interest income .....   1,461,896   248,597   1,710,493
   ----------   --------   ----------
Interest expense
   Deposits .....   425,631   113,037   538,668
   Short-term borrowings .....   212,110   5,793   217,903
   Long-term debt .....   99,592   697   100,289
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   737,333   119,527   856,860
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net interest income .....   724,563   129,070   853,633
   ----------   --------   ----------
Provision for loan losses .....   28,721   7,991   36,712
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses .....   695,842   121,079   816,921
   ----------   --------   ----------
Total non-interest income .....   243,009   31,141   274,150

Total non-interest expense .....   560,403   101,584   661,987
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Income before income taxes .....   378,448   50,636   429,084

Provision for income taxes .....   133,959   13,324   147,283
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net income .....   $  244,489   $ 37,312   $  281,801
   ==========   ========   ==========

Net income per Common Share (1) .....   $   1.47   $   1.33   $   1.42

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1)...   166,524   27,985   198,847
</TABLE>

   (1) Adjusted for the 1997 Huntington 10% stock dividend and the 1997 First
   Michigan 5% stock dividend.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 5

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1994 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   First
   Huntington   Michigan
   Bancshares   Bank   Pro Forma
   Incorporated   Corporation   (B)
   ------------   -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income

   Loans .....   $  975,604   $156,755   $1,132,359
   Securities .....   212,257   42,435   254,692
   Other .....   31,860   1,051   32,911
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total interest income .....   1,219,721   200,241   1,419,962
   ----------   --------   ----------

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   294,780   77,957   372,737
   Short-term borrowings .....   106,646   4,395   111,041
   Long-term debt .....   62,245   857   63,102
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   463,671   83,209   546,880
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net interest income .....   756,050   117,032   873,082
   ----------   --------   ----------
Provision for loan losses .....   15,284   6,670   21,954
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses .....   740,766   110,362   851,128
   ----------   --------   ----------
Total non-interest income .....   213,865   29,462   243,327

Total non-interest expense .....   588,157   95,321   683,478
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Income before income taxes .....   366,474   44,503   410,977

Provision for income taxes .....   123,881   10,776   134,657
   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net income .....   $  242,593   $ 33,727   $  276,320
   ==========   ========   ==========

Net income per Common Share (1) .....   $   1.47   $   1.21   $   1.40

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1)...   164,814   27,975   197,125
</TABLE>

   (1) Adjusted for the 1997 Huntington 10% stock dividend and the 1997 First
   Michigan 5% stock dividend.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 6
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (UNAUDITED)